PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	· <u>·</u>	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	T			
		Name		Execution Date	
Koushik MUKHERJEE			02/27/2013		
Ming TANG			02/27/2013		
Yonas GIZAW			03/25/2013		
Qing CHEN				02/27/2013	
Frank HULSKOTTER			02/26/2013		
Darren REES			02/26/2013		
Ouidad BENLAHMAR			04/03/2013		
Volodymyr BOYKO			04/03/2013		
Aaron FIGUEROA				04/03/2013	
Sophia EBERT				04/03/2013	
BASF SE				04/03/2013	
Name: Street Address:	The Procter & Gamble Company 1 Procter & Gamble Plaza				
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel				
City:					
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45202				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13941576			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	513945	6868			
-		Mail when the fax atte	empt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	513-983-5228 mitchell.em@pg.com				
Email:	mitchell	.em@pg.com		PATENT	
502/18673			6	REFL: 030793 FRAME: 01	22

REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0123

502418673

Correspondent Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company		
Address Line 1:	299 East Sixth Street		
Address Line 2:	Central Docketing-4th floor		
Address Line 4:	Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AA862QL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa G Krasovec
Signature:	/Melissa G Krasovec/
Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=AA862FQLASGN#page1.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page2.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page3.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page4.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page5.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page6.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page7.tif source=AA862FQLASGN#page8.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled **CLEANING COMPOSITIONS**, Attorney's Docket No. **AA862FQL** and filed in the **China** Patent Office as Number **CN2013/071628**, on **February 18, 2013**. (We grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized 'thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Koushik (NMN) MUKHERJEE of No. 35, Yu An Road, Tianzhu Konggang Development Zone, B Zone, Shunyi District, Beijing 101312, China;

Ming (NMN) TANG of No. 35, Yu An Road, Tianzhu Konggang Development Zone, B Zone, Shunyi District, Beijing 101312, China;

Yonas (NMN) GIZAW of 6910 Centerhill Dr., Cincinnati, OH, 45224, USA;

Qing (NMN) CHEN of No. 35, Yu An Road, Tianzhu Konggang Development Zone, B Zone, Shunyi District, Beijing 101312, China;

Frank (NMN) HULSKOTTER of Sulzbacher Str. 40, Schwalbach am Taunus, 658234, Germany;

Darren (NMN) REES of Whitley Road, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE12 9TS, UK;

Ouidad (NMN) BENLAHMAR of E-EMD/DE, J542N, BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany;

Volodymyr (NMN) BOYKO of GMC/R, J550, BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany; Aaron (Flores) FIGUEROA of GMM/H, B1, BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany; Sophia (Rosa) EBERT of GMM/S, J550, BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany.

We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/941.576 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0125

Attorney Docket Number AA862FQL Page 2 of 5

kmukheye Koushik MUKHERJEE

02-27-20/3 Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Par Thas _____ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Koushik MUKHERJEE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed:

Ming TANG

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

旅 的 型 Xn Xiaveli (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I. see Ming TANG duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

<u>Xu Xiaveli</u> Witness printed name

Xu Xiaochi Witness signature

Signed: Yonas GIZAW

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, __ see Yonas GIZAW duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0126

Witness signature

0 2/27/20 13 Date

Attorney Docket Number AA862FQL Page 2 of 5

Signed: Koushik MUKHERJEE

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Koushik MUKHERJEE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Ming TANG

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Ming TANG duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

03/25/2003 Date

Date

Yonas GI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

HMISTING D HARMON (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Yonas GIZAW duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

HARRISTRE D HARRING

Witness printed name

Christine D. Harmon Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-19-2017

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0127

Signed:	Qiner	chen
Qing CHI	EN J	

Attorney Docket Number AA862FQL Page 3 of 5

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, (-1) (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Qing CHEN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Gina Liu

Witness printed name

Tina UN s signature

Date

Signed: Frank HULSKOTTER

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, _____ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Frank HULSKOTTER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Darren REES

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

_____ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, _____ see Darren REES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Date

Page 3 of 5

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, _____ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Qing CHEN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Witness signature

For Hubble Signed: Frank HULSKOT

Feb. 26th 2013

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Dieter Brech ____ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Frank HULSKOTTER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Dieter Boeckh

Witness printed name

Mees Darren REES

Feb. 26th 2013,

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Diefer Brech (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Darren REES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Dieler Boeckh Witness printed name

Witness signature

Date

Signed: Ouidad BENLAHMAR

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, ______ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Ouidad BENLAHMAR duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

<u>Signed:</u> Volodymyr BOYKO

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, ______ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Volodymyr BOYKO duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Aaron (Flores) FIGUEROA

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, ______ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Aaron (Flores) FIGUEROA duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Date

Date

Attorney Docket Number AA862FQL Page 5 of 5

Signed:

Sophia (Rosa) EBERT

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, ______ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Sophia (Rosa) EBERT duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

Assignment Agreement

BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany ("BASF")

hereby assigns its share of the invention relating to

"Cleaning Compositions", filed with the Chinese Patent Office on 18th February 2013 (application number: PCT/CN2013/071628), hereinafter also being referred to as "the invention",

having been transferred from the inventors, Ouidad Benlahmar, Volodymyr Boyko, Aaron Flores-Figueroa and Sophia Ebert to BASF in accordance with their employment contract,

to the Procter & Gamble Company, General Offices, One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202 USA ("P&G")

including the right to file applications for industrial rights, e.g., patents and utility models,

notwithstanding any agreements between P&G and BASF concerning the right to use the invention.

The inventors will be mentioned in respective industrial rights according to the legal provisions. If necessary, the inventors and BASF will support P&G in acquiring and enforcing the respective industrial rights.

P&G herewith accepts the assignment of the invention.

The costs will be dealt with in accordance to the Agreement between P&G and BASF dated from the 13th of January, 2008.

Cincinnati, The Procter & Gamble Company

Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Ifil 3, 2013 BASF SE

2013 04 03

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 07/15/2013